OP \$115.00 493762

ETAS ID: TM439977

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The PrivateBank and Trust Company		08/21/2017	Chartered Bank: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Allsup, LLC
Street Address:	300 Allsup Place
City:	Belleville
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	62223
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4937626	EMPOWER BY ALLSUP	
Registration Number:	4823459	ALLSUP EMPLOYMENT SERVICES	
Registration Number:	4823571	ALLSUP LIFE PLANNING SERVICE	
Registration Number:	4692646	WORK IN YOUR OWN PLACE AT YOUR OWN PACE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3146127697

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3144447697

Email: sgeisen@lewisrice.com

Correspondent Name: Sara L. Geisen

Address Line 1: 600 Washington Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2500

Address Line 4: Saint Louis, MISSOURI 63101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sara L. Geisen
SIGNATURE:	/Sara L. Geisen/
DATE SIGNED:	08/21/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Allsup, LLC - Termination of Trademark Security Interest#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006134 FRAME: 0149 source=Allsup, LLC - Termination of Trademark Security Interest#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006134 FRAME: 0150

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST AND RELEASE OF COLLATERAL is made effective as of August 21, 2017 (the "Effective Date") by The PrivateBank and Trust Company (the "Bank").

WHEREAS, Allsup, LLC, granted Bank a security interest in the trademarks listed on Schedule A by instrument which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 19, 2017 at Reel/Frame 6108/0929 (the "Trademarks").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Bank hereby terminates, releases, discharges and disclaims, any lien, security interest, pledge and/or assignment created in its favor in the Trademarks, and releases all of the Bank's right, title and interest in said Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Termination of Security Interest to be executed by a duly authorized representative as of the date first written above.

THE PRIVATEBANK AND TRUST COMPANY

Ву:	San
Name:	Edward L. Dehner
Title:	Managing Director

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Registration No.	Date of Registration	Country
EMPOWER BY ALLSUP	4937626	4/12/2016	United States of America
ALLSUP EMPLOYMENT SERVICES	4823459	9/29/2015	United States of America
ALLSUP LIFE PLANNING SERVICE	4823571	9/29/2015	United States of America
WORK IN YOUR OWN PLACE AT YOUR OWN PACE	4692646	2/24/2015	United States of America

2235697.1

RECORDED: 08/21/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006134 FRAME: 0152